Communications Workers of America, AFL-CIO District 8 Headquarters
District 8  Arkansas. Kansas, Missouri, Oklahoma, Texas Parkway at Qak Hill, Building One
4801 Southwest Parkway. Suite 115

) Austin, Texas 78735

Claude Cummings .Jr. 512.330-0871

Vive President 549970 @
fax: 512-330-0886

June 19, 2017

TO: AT&T Local Presidents

&

FROM: Sylvia J. Ramos, Assistant to the Vice President
SUBJECT:  Job Vacancy Selection Report — June 3-9, 2017

In accordance with Article XIII, Section 5 of the current agreement between the Union and the
Company, please see attached Job Vacancy Selection Report in its entirety.

Please be advised, the Company’s format for sending out the Job Vacancy Selection Report has
recently changed. Currently, job vacancies filled for all states, are combined on one report.

Reports are now divided into two categories: A&B. Category A reflects every internal placement.
Category B lists all internal placements in which an employee was bypassed.

There is nothing to report for Category A for the week of June 3-9, 2017.
Enclosed is the report for Category B for the week of June 3-9, 2017.
If you have any questions, please advise.
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Enclosure

C: Administrative Staff
All Staff




Job Selection B Report

Region ID: SWBT

Date From: 06/03/2017 12:00:00 AM

Date To: 06/09/2017 12:00:00 AM

Report # HR STF.5621.002

08/12/2017 7:08:14 AM

Job Requisition Job Title Work Location

1735625 Customer Services Technician [C-CWADE] 1707 WITT RD, Frisco, TX, 75034-8758
1735618 Customer Services Technician [C-CWAOB] 1707 WITT RD, Frisco, TX, 75034-8758
1735629 Customer Services Technician [C-CWADS] 705 E VIRGINIA ST, Mckinney, TX, 75069-4225
1735689 Combination Technician [C-CWAO0B] 2201 EDGECLIFF RD, FORT WORTH, TX, 76134~
................. End of Report ---------------—-
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Selected Empioyee
ANDERSON, CARL

Other Candidates Considered
ANDREWS, PERRY

RUTLEDGE, TANA JO

SMITH, KEITH

SEDDCN LOZA, THERESA
CONSTANT, WILLIAM

ARMOUR, NAKIA

RAMSEY, JOSHUA

Other Candidates Considered
ANDREWS, PERRY
RUTLEDGE, TANA JO
SMITH, KEITH

SEDDON LOZA, THERESA
CONSTANT, WILLIAM
ARMOUR, NAKIA
DROUILLARD, JAMES
CANIDA, KEVIN

ALLEN, JOANNE
HARPER, GREG
CAMPBELL, LETICIA
GOWINS, SCOTT
HAWKINS, SHUAN

FRANCIS, JAMES

Other Candidates Considered
RUTLEDGE, TANA JO

SMITH, KEITH

KIRBY, CHAD

SEDDON LOZA, THERESA
CONSTANT, WILLIAM

ARMOUR, NAKIA

DROUILLARD, JAMES

CANIDA, KEVIN

SANDERS, ALLEN

Other Candidates Considered
RUTLEDGE, TANA JO

KIRBY, CHAD

SALAS, JULISSA

FALKS, LAWRENCE
GUSTAFSON, GARY

ARMOUR, NAKIA

DRQUILLARD, JAMES

Qnly for use by authorized individuals or any above-designated team(s) within the AT&T companies and not for general distribution

NCS Date
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08/13/1980
06/01/1981
02/03/1997
09/08/1998
04/25/1999
11/08/1999

02/28/2005

08/13/1980
06/01/1981
02/03/1997
09/08/1998
04/25/1999
11/08/1999
01/03/2000
03/06/2000
05/01/2000
08/06/2001
12/07/2001
06/11/2003
06/23/2004

03/05/2001

06/01/1981
02/03/1997
02/16/1997
0s/08/1998
04/25/1999
11/08/1999
01/03/2000
03/06/2000

02/14/2000

08/01/1981
02/16/1997
03/31/1997
12/14/1998
05/10/1999
11/08/1999
01/03/2000

Employee Current Job Title

Customer Services Technician [C-CWAQE]

Customer Services Technician [C-CWAQ0S]

Customer Services Technician [C-CWADS]

Customer Services Technician [C-CWAOE]

Employee Work Location City  Offer Date

Frisco

Frisco

Mckinney

FORT WORTH

06/06/2017

06/06/2017

06/06/2017

06/06/2017

Start Date
06/18/2017

06/18/2017

06/18/2017

06/18/2017



