





District 6 Arkansas, Kansas, Missouri, Oklahoma, Texas

Claude Cummings Jr. Vice President

Parkway at Oak Hill, Building One 4801 Southwest Parkway, Suite 115 Austin, Texas 78735 512-330-0871 fax: 512-330-0886

June 19, 2017

TO:

AT&T Local Presidents

FROM:

Sylvia J. Ramos, Assistant to the Vice President

SUBJECT:

Job Vacancy Selection Report – June 3-9, 2017

In accordance with Article XIII, Section 5 of the current agreement between the Union and the Company, please see attached Job Vacancy Selection Report in its entirety.

Please be advised, the Company's format for sending out the Job Vacancy Selection Report has recently changed. Currently, job vacancies filled for **all** states, are combined on one report.

Reports are now divided into two categories: A&B. Category A reflects every internal placement. Category B lists all internal placements in which an employee was bypassed.

There is nothing to report for Category A for the week of June 3-9, 2017.

Enclosed is the report for Category B for the week of June 3-9, 2017.

If you have any questions, please advise.

SJR/aq opeiu #13

Enclosure

C:

Administrative Staff

All Staff



ے
0
Job
S
0
Selection
ö
\Box
Z
P
ŏ
Report

Region ID:
Date From:
Date To:
Report # HR STF 5621.002 06/12/2017 SWBT 06/03/2017 12:00:00 AM 06/09/2017 12:00:00 AM

7:08:14 AM

Start Date 06/18/2017

06/18/2017

1738689	1735629	130010	Job Requisition 1738625
Combination Technician [C-CWA06]	Customer Services Technician [C-CWA06]	Customer Services Technician (S-CWANO)	Job Title Customer Services Technician [C-CWA06]
2201 EDGECLIFF RD, FORT WORTH, TX, 76134-' SANDERS, ALLEN Other Candidate RUILEDGE, TANA KIRBY, CHAD SALAS, JULISSA FALKS, LAWRENC GUSTAFSON, GAF ARMOUR, NAKIA DROUILLARD, JAN	705 E VIRGINIA ST, Mckinney, TX, 75069-4225	1/0/ WITH RU, FRSO, TX, 75034-8758	Work Location 1707 WITT RD, Frisco, TX, 75034-8758
4" SANDERS, ALLEN Other Candidates Considered RUTLEDGE, TANA JO KIRBY, CHAD SALAS, JULISSA FALKS, LAWRENCE GUSTAFSON, GARY ARMOUR, NAKIA DROUILLARD, JAMES	FRANCIS, JAMES Other Candidates Considered RUTLEDGE, TANA JO SMITH, KEITH KRBY, CHAD SEDDON LOZA, THERESA CONSTANT, WILLIAM ARMOUR, NAKIA DROUILLARD, JAMES CANIDA, KEVIN	Other Candidates Considered ANDREWS, PERRY RUTLEDGE, TANA JO SMITH, KEITH SEDDON LOZA, THERESA CONSTANT, WILLIAM ARMOUR, NAKIA DROUILLARD, JAMES CANIDA, KEVIN ALLEN, JOANNE HARPER, GREG CAMPBELL, LETICIA GOWINS, SCOTT HAWKINS, SHUAN	Selected Employee ANDERSON, CARL Other Candidates Considered ANDREWS, PERRY RUTLEDGE, TANA JO SMITH, KEITH SEDDON LOZA, THERESA CONSTANT, WILLIAM ARMOUR, NAKIA
02/14/2000 06/01/1981 02/16/1997 03/31/1997 12/14/1998 05/10/1999 11/08/1999	03/05/2001 06/01/1981 02/03/1997 02/16/1997 09/08/1998 04/25/1999 11/08/1999 01/03/2000 03/06/2000	08/13/1980 08/13/1980 08/01/1981 02/03/1997 09/08/1998 04/25/1999 11/08/2000 03/06/2000 05/01/2000 08/06/2001 12/07/2001 06/11/2003	NCS Date 11/15/1999 08/13/1980 06/01/1981 02/03/1997 09/08/1998 04/25/1999 11/08/1999
Customer Services Technician (C-CWA06)	Customer Services Technician [C-CWA06]	Customer Services Technician (C-CWA06)	Employee Current Job Title Customer Services Technician [C-CWA06]
FORT WORTH	Mckinney	Frisco	Employee Work Location City Frisco
06/06/2017	06/06/2017	06/06/2017	06/06/2017

06/18/2017

06/18/2017